



\$~85

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 8712/2023 and CRL.M.A. 32566/2023

MANOJ KUMAR & ANR.

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

30.01.2024

List on 22.05.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 30, 2024

na