



\$~104 & 105

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8712/2023& CRL.M.A. 32566/2023

MANOJ KUMAR & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Chandan Bhatia and Mr.
Maneesh Kumar, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for
the State.

105

+ CRL.M.C. 8915/2023& CRL.M.A. 33336/2023

MANOJ KUMAR & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Chandan Bhatia and Mr.
Maneesh Kumar, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for
the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

21.01.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Re-notify on 09.04.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 21, 2025/sn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any